
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2022 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE (3‐P)
Official Results

Junior Division ‐ INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

4‐H Member (ID#) Team County Division Prone 1 Prone 2 Prone 3 Total

Placing/

Rank

Kollman, Hunter (1327) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 79 85 76 240 1st

Longoria, Luke (1216) Hidalgo Junior 48 75 54 177 2nd

Castro, Hunter (1104) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 57 42 38 137 3rd
Olvera, Julian (1132) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 30 64 38 132 4th

Shamlian, Cayde (1173) Cameron JR 1 Cameron Junior 28 41 52 121 5th

Royal, Eason (1335) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 26 59 36 121 6th

Kollman, Hannah (1326) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 29 47 40 116 7th

Kolos, Peyton (1183) Dimmit JR 1 Dimmit Junior 35 39 34 108 8th

Barton, Bryan (1192) Duval Junior 27 45 14 86 9th

Hicks, Parker (1122) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 33 17 25 75 10th

Kunkel, Tristan (1127) Atascosa JR 1 Atascosa Junior 36 35 0 71 11th

Ruiz, Nolan (1142) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 28 21 21 70 12th

Miller, Baron (1331) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 24 16 30 70 13th

Perez, Effrem (1309) Maverick Junior 28 12 27 67 14th

Barfield, Eli (1299) Maverick Junior 21 23 18 62 15th

Lansford, Byron (1328) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 31 15 15 61 16th

Alvarez, Jacob (1190) Duval Junior 17 21 20 58 17th

Royal, Evan (1336) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 22 16 19 57 18th

Rios, Souren (1188) Dimmit JR 1 Dimmit Junior 11 27 17 55 19th

Porter, Easton (1283) La Salle Junior 7 27 18 52 20th

Reyes, Raven (1186) Dimmit JR 1 Dimmit Junior 10 11 21 42 21st

Pate, Zeke (1334) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 19 7 15 41 22nd

Poole, Henry (1295) Live Oak Junior 12 23 5 40 23rd

Parrish, Alexa (1133) Atascosa JR 1 Atascosa Junior 25 8 6 39 24th

Alvarez, Caylub (1189) Duval Junior 14 12 13 39 25th

Swanberg, Jackson (1176) Cameron JR 1 Cameron Junior 0 10 28 38 26th

Mosqueda, Jaylin (1205) Duval Junior 24 5 7 36 27th

hinojosa, emily (1248) Jim Wells Junior 11 12 12 35 28th

Peralta, Alayziah (1280) La Salle Junior 13 3 19 35 29th

Owen, Guy (1294) Live Oak Junior 15 9 9 33 30th

Perez, Milena (1281) La Salle Junior 13 3 14 30 31st

Murphy, L.E. (1293) Live Oak Junior 18 0 12 30 32nd

Elizondo III, Noel (1195) Duval Junior 17 3 9 29 33rd

Saenz, Elena (1268) Jim Wells Junior 3 23 0 26 34th

Valles, Mikayla (1286) La Salle Junior 6 13 3 22 35th

Gonzalez, Isla (1164) Cameron JR 1 Cameron Junior 3 8 10 21 36th

Dommert, Will (1287) Live Oak Junior 0 9 8 17 37th

Jones, Joslyn (1291) Live Oak Junior 11 5 0 16 38th

Cochran, Asher (1317) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 4 11 0 15 39th

Dommert, Willow (1288) Live Oak Junior 0 0 6 6 40th

Peters, Trevor (1282) La Salle Junior 0 5 0 5 41st
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2022 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE (3‐P)
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Junior Division ‐ TEAM RESULTS

4‐H Member (ID#) Team County Division Prone 1 Prone 2 Prone 3

Indiv

Total

Team

Total

Placing/

Rank

Kollman, Hannah (1326) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 29 47 40 116

Kollman, Hunter (1327) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 79 85 76 240

Lansford, Byron (1328) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 31 15 15 61

Royal, Eason (1335) McMullen JR 1 McMullen Junior 26 59 36 121

Castro, Hunter (1104) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 57 42 38 137

Hicks, Parker (1122) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 33 17 25 75

Olvera, Julian (1132) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 30 64 38 132

Ruiz, Nolan (1142) Atascosa JR 2 Atascosa Junior 28 21 21 70

Kolos, Peyton Dimmit JR 1 Dimmit Junior 35 39 34 108

Reyes, Raven (1186) Dimmit JR 1 Dimmit Junior 10 11 21 42

Rios, Souren (1188) Dimmit JR 1 Dimmit Junior 11 27 17 55

‐‐‐ Dimmit JR 1 Dimmit Junior 0 0 0 0

Gonzalez, Isla (1164) Cameron JR 1 Cameron Junior 3 8 10 21

Shamlian, Cayde (1173) Cameron JR 1 Cameron Junior 28 41 52 121

Swanberg, Jackson (1176) Cameron JR 1 Cameron Junior 0 10 28 38

‐‐‐ Cameron JR 1 Cameron Junior 0 0 0 0

Miller, Baron (1331) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 24 16 30 70

Pate, Zeke (1334) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 19 7 15 41

Royal, Evan (1336) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 22 16 19 57

Cochran, Asher (1317) McMullen JR 2 McMullen Junior 4 11 0 15

477

344

205

180

168

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2022 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE (3‐P)
Official Results

Intermediate Division ‐ INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

4‐H Member (ID#) Team County Division Prone Standing Kneeling Total

Placing/

Rank

Aguilar, Montana (2101) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 93 53 63 209 1st

Fohn, Keaton (2163) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 80 53 57 190 2nd

Aguilar, Reagan (2102) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 83 69 37 189 3rd
Swinnea, Hayden (2177) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 81 35 50 166 4th

Parrish, Colton (2135) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 76 44 45 165 5th

Hernandez, Xochitl (2121) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 63 41 60 164 6th

Hinojosa, Cyreniah (2247) Jim Wells IN 1 Jim Wells Intermediate 68 21 67 156 7th

Dickey, Joshua (2108) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 66 40 39 145 8th

Lansford, Buddy (2329) McMullen Intermediate 72 23 41 136 9th

Coolidge, Seth (2319) McMullen Intermediate 73 6 41 120 10th

Rubal, Trent (2141) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 73 24 22 119 11th

Salazar, Alaynah (2269) Jim Wells IN 1 Jim Wells Intermediate 34 55 16 105 12th

Barrow, Jacob (2103) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 72 7 23 102 13th

Hannah, Hailey (2119) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 68 17 14 99 14th

Bazan, Ariselley (2193) Duval Intermediate 48 25 19 92 15th

Copeland, Cooper (2161) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 39 13 36 88 16th

Ayala, Hayden (2277) La Salle Intermediate 35 13 37 85 17th

Rios, Esme (2187) Dimmit Intermediate 36 3 44 83 18th

Cortinas, Tristan A. (2213) Hidalgo Intermediate 36 11 22 69 19th

Johnson, Cooper (2171) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 25 14 28 67 20th

Martinez, James (2204) Duval Intermediate 50 4 12 66 21st

Ragland, Benjamin (2264) Jim Wells IN 1 Jim Wells Intermediate 34 4 26 64 22nd

Smith, Sadie (2174) Cameron IN 1 Cameron Intermediate 18 7 36 61 23rd

Alvarez, Mario (2191) Duval Intermediate 35 0 10 45 24th

Vitela, Charley (2180) Cameron IN 1 Cameron Intermediate 23 10 8 41 25th

Jones, Julie (2292) Live Oak Intermediate 5 26 10 41 26th

Benavides, Emily (2301) Maverick Intermediate 10 14 8 32 27th

Derington, Colton (2162) Cameron IN 1 Cameron Intermediate 6 4 19 29 28th

Niaves, Jarren (2279) La Salle Intermediate 19 0 9 28 29th

Tenery, Paisley (2285) La Salle Intermediate 12 7 8 27 30th

Kaiser, Killian (2125) Atascosa Intermediate 5 12 3 20 31st

Jones, Tres (2290) Live Oak Intermediate 0 13 7 20 32nd

Shults, Jace (2296) Live Oak Intermediate 3 5 5 13 33rd
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2022 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE (3‐P)
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Intermediate Division ‐ TEAM RESULTS

4‐H Member (ID#) Team County Division Prone Standing Kneeling

Indiv

Total

Team

Total

Placing/

Rank

Aguilar, Montana (2101) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 93 53 63 209

Aguilar, Reagan (2102) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 83 69 37 189

Hernandez, Xochitl (2121) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 63 41 60 164

Parrish, Colton (2135) Atascosa IN 2 Atascosa Intermediate 76 44 45 165

Fohn, Keaton (2163) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 80 53 57 190

Johnson, Cooper (2171) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 25 14 28 67

Swinnea, Hayden (2177) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 81 35 50 166

Copeland, Cooper (2161) Cameron IN 2 Cameron Intermediate 39 13 36 88

Barrow, Jacob (2103) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 72 7 23 102

Dickey, Joshua (2108) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 66 40 39 145

Hannah, Hailey (2119) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 68 17 14 99

Rubal, Trent (2141) Atascosa IN 1 Atascosa Intermediate 73 24 22 119

Hinojosa, Cyreniah (2247) Jim Wells IN 1 Jim Wells Intermediate 68 21 67 156

Ragland, Benjamin (2264) Jim Wells IN 1 Jim Wells Intermediate 34 4 26 64

Salazar, Alaynah (2269) Jim Wells IN 1 Jim Wells Intermediate 34 55 16 105

‐‐‐ Jim Wells IN 1 Jim Wells Intermediate 0 0 0 0

Derington, Colton (2162) Cameron IN 1 Cameron Intermediate 6 4 19 29

Smith, Sadie (2174) Cameron IN 1 Cameron Intermediate 18 7 36 61

Vitela, Charley (2180) Cameron IN 1 Cameron Intermediate 23 10 8 41

‐‐‐ Cameron IN 1 Cameron Intermediate 0 0 0 0

366

325

131

563

533 2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1st
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2022 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE (3‐P)
Official Results

Senior Division ‐ INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

4‐H Member (ID#) Team County Division Prone Standing Kneeling Total

Placing/

Rank

Garcia, Ethan (3246) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 93 85 94 272 1st

Burns, Caden (3158) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 84 63 85 232 2nd

Clanahan, Wade (3181) Dimmit SR 1 Dimmit Senior 90 61 80 231 3rd
Helmer, Bailey (3166) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 83 63 82 228 4th

Helmer, Tatum (3167) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 76 69 75 220 5th

Charvat, Mary (3159) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 87 53 71 211 6th

Hill, Zachary (3169) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 94 49 66 209 7th

St. John, Alexa (3175) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 84 57 60 201 8th

Burns, Ashlynn (3157) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 71 51 72 194 9th

Rubal, Jacob (3140) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 90 44 58 192 10th

Patterson, Savannah (3172) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 62 53 54 169 11th

Hannah, Cole (3118) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 76 26 57 159 12th

McNeill, Kirby (3130) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 68 28 63 159 13th

Lansford‐Adams, Rebekah (3330) McMullen Senior 70 31 55 156 14th

Garcia, Avery (3245) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 55 34 56 145 15th

Landrum, Darin (3249) Jim Wells Senior 60 39 45 144 16th

Cardenas, Ole (3302) Maverick Senior 33 36 68 137 17th

Hernandez, Xitlalli (3120) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 74 26 32 132 18th

Saenz, Cecilia (3267) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 55 22 39 116 19th

Williams, Christina (3315) Maverick Senior 46 27 38 111 20th

Espinoza, Roman (3239) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 52 9 44 105 21st

Peterson, Stephen (3185) Dimmit SR 1 Dimmit Senior 29 20 40 89 22nd

Peterson, Justin (3184) Dimmit SR 1 Dimmit Senior 50 19 16 85 23rd

Harrell, Shelby (3165) Cameron Senior 33 10 36 79 24th

Garza, Jasmine (3197) Duval Senior 49 3 16 68 25th

Madison, Ethan (3251) Jim Wells Senior 23 13 20 56 26th

Copeland, Cadence (3160) Cameron Senior 17 20 17 54 27th

DuBose, Shambryn (3289) Live Oak Senior 0 27 19 46 28th

Cardenas, Caitlyn (3303) Maverick Senior 10 20 8 38 29th
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 4‐H Youth Development

2022 District 12 4‐H Shooting Sports Postal League ‐ SMALLBORE RIFLE (3‐P)
Official Results

Senior Division ‐ TEAM RESULTS

4‐H Member (ID#) Team County Division Prone Standing Kneeling

Indiv

Total

Team

Total

Placing/

Rank

Burns, Caden (3158) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 84 63 85 232

Charvat, Mary (3159) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 87 53 71 211

Helmer, Bailey (3166) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 83 63 82 228

Helmer, Tatum (3167) Cameron SR 2 Cameron Senior 76 69 75 220

Burns, Ashlynn (3157) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 71 51 72 194

Hill, Zachary (3169) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 94 49 66 209

Patterson, Savannah (3172) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 62 53 54 169

St. John, Alexa (3175) Cameron SR 1 Cameron Senior 84 57 60 201

Espinoza, Roman (3239) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 52 9 44 105

Garcia, Avery (3245) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 55 34 56 145

Garcia, Ethan (3246) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 93 85 94 272

Saenz, Cecilia (3267) Jim Wells SR 1 Jim Wells Senior 55 22 39 116

Hannah, Cole (3118) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 76 26 57 159

Hernandez, Xitlalli (3120) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 74 26 32 132

McNeill, Kirby (3130) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 68 28 63 159

Rubal, Jacob (3140) Atascosa SR 1 Atascosa Senior 90 44 58 192

Clanahan, Wade (3181) Dimmit SR 1 Dimmit Senior 90 61 80 231

Peterson, Justin (3184) Dimmit SR 1 Dimmit Senior 50 19 16 85

Peterson, Stephen (3185) Dimmit SR 1 Dimmit Senior 29 20 40 89

‐‐‐ Dimmit SR 1 Dimmit Senior 0 0 0 0

510

405

680

604

533 3rd

4th

5th

1st

2nd
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